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Government of Bihar

RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT
REVISED AGREEMENT DOCUMENT

Name of Work : Construction of Road Work Under (MR 3054), Package No.-

MR-N/19-20 Bhagalpur/12 Under Gauradih/ Shahkund/
Sultanganj/ Jagdishpur/ Nathnagar Block.

Name of Agency: Amarpur Construction Co.(P) Ltd.

At+Po- Amarpur, Dist- Banka
Pin Code:- 813105

Mob:- 9931060622 , Gmail- k_09@ymail.com

Total Revised Agreement Cost: Rs. 6,11,63,057.00 (Rupees Six Crore Eleven
Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Fifty Seven Only)

Rate Quoted:- Rate: 0.05 % below

Agreement No:- _ |6 MBD of Year 20—/
Date of Work Start - 16 / a1 [-2LX0
Date of Work Complete - A2 ey 002..
Executive Engineer
o Rural Works Department
Ninarpur Gons. Co. (P) I.tfl. ] Works Division Bhagalpur
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: (REVISED AGREEMENT)
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This agreement made the _is Day of S‘.e;‘_‘.\Q—ywbb/'YPQ—OQ) of between The
Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division.
Bhagalpur ( Héreinafter called "the Employer") of the part one and Amarpur
Construction Co;(P) Ltd. At+Po- Amarpur, Dist- Banka. Bihar . ( Herein
after called "the contractor" of the other part).

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute output and
performance based Rural Road contract for the Construction & 35 years maintenance of
(Package No.): i MR-N/19-20 Bhagalpur/12 under Gauradih/ ShahRund’
Sultanganj/ Jagdishpur/Nathnagar Block under 3054 MR Scheme (Year 2019-20)
Details In BOQ ( H{::'ch is Part of Agreement Paper ) [name and identification number
of contract] ( hcrcirwﬂcr called “the works™) and Employer has accepted the Bid by the
Contractor for the exccution and completion of such works and the remedying of any
defects therein at a gpst:
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(herein after called "' The works") and the employer has accepted the bid by
the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and remedying of

any defects therein, at a contract price of rupecs.

REVISED AGREEMENT DISTAILS

(only Three Road Revised In this Group)

Road Name:-

(1) Repair of Road From Fulwaria to Amarpur road.

(2) Repair of Road From Bausi RCD Road Khiribandh to Mukharia

Pokhar Road.

(3) Repair of Road From Bausi PWD to Angari Path.

[
f Road Name

Length
(KM)

Construction

Cost |

' Repair of Road From

J PWD RoadMaksaspur
Road(Kanu Tola) To
Harijan Tola.

0.500

28.67.221..00

I Maintenance
~ Cost

5.05,365.00

Total Cost

33,72.586.00

Repair of Road From
Datbat Gramin Cold
Storage to Takkipur
Via Salepur road.

1.200

68.26.265.00

11,02.824.00

79.29.089.00

Repair of Road From

road.(Revised)

Fulwaria to Amarpur |

3.200

1,12,61,527.00

22,43,472.00

1,35,04.999.00 -

Repair of Road From
Bausi RCD Road
Khiribandh 1o
’ Mukharia Pokhar
| Road(Revised)

1.810

68,62,210.00

15,55,051.00

84,17.261.00 4

| Repair of Road From |

Bhagalpur  Baunshi
Road Ke (Baijani

More) to Ramnagar

| harijan Tola Tak

2.700

88.66.748.00

26,30,581.00

i
\

1.14.97,329.00

| Repair of Road From |

- Bausi PWD to Angari

2.200

1,48,97,005.00

15,44,788.00

—m — —m

[ Total:-

11610

5,15,80,976.00

1.64,41.793.00

195,82,081.00 ' 6.11.63.057.00 |

Constructions & 5-Years Maintenance Cost Rs. 6,11,63,057.00

(Rupees Six Crore Eleven Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Fifty Seven Only)
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the Co

Nherein dafter called " The works") and the employe
(i ploy

ntractor for the execution and completion of such works and remedying of

any defects therein, at a contract price of rupees.

PREVIOUS AGREEMENT DETAILS

—

r has accepted the bid by

Road Name

|

Length

(KM)

J Construct
Cost

ion

Maintenance
Cost

Repair of Road From

pwWD RoadMaksaspur
Road(Kanu Tola) To

0.500

28,67,221,

.00

5,05,365.00

Total Cost

33,72,586.00

Repair of Road From

Storage to TakKipur

Harijan Tola,
Datbat Gramin Cold

Via Salepur road.

1.200

68,26,265.00

11,02,824.00

79.29,089.00

Fulwaria to Amarpur
road.

\Repair of Road From

3.200

64,00,144.

00

25,13,108.00

Repair of Road From

Bausi

RCD Road

Khiribandh to

Mukharia

Pokhar

Road

1.810

52,05,117.00

15,55,052.00

|

4*

89,13,252.00

67,60,169.00

Bhagalpur
Road Ke

Baunshi
(Baijani

More) to Ramnagar
harijan Tola Tak

\Repair of Road From

2.700

88,66,748.00

26,30,581.00

1,14,97,329.00

Repair of Road From
Bausi PWD to Angari
Path

2.200

87,26,984.00

18,02,049.00

1,05,29,033.00

=

Total:-

|

11.610

| 3,88,92,479.00

1,01,08,979.00

4,90,01,458.00

Constructions & 5-Years Maintenance Cost Rs. 4,90,01,458.00

(Rupees Four Crore Ninety Lakh One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Eight Only)

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSTH as follow :

. s {
junarpus Cong. Co. (P Ld

){\Yaffﬂ c'T)-‘ or /(/"Aj

In this Agreement, Words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively
assigned to them in the general conditions hereafter referred to, any they shall be deemed to

form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter
mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the
works and remedy any defects therein conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the

Contract.

The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and
completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the coutract price or such

other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in
the manner prescribed by the Contract
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IX.
X.
Xi.

The following documents shall be dee
- cemed to form and be read and ¢ ; ;
H < « i Ons 7 .
Agreement. viz ; nstructed as part of this

Letter of Acceptance

Contractor's Bid;

Section VI- General Conditions:

Section VII- Particular Conditions;

Section V- Technical Specifications (General and Supplementary Technical
Specifications): :

Appendix A-Drawings

Section V- Works Schedule

alitv Pls Y .
C?uaht} I la‘n m!- Oulput and Performance Based Road Contract as per Clause Al4.1 of the
Technical Specifications

Appendices to the contract
Addenda issued during bid period

Any other relevand documents Listed in theparticular conditions together with any post bid
correspondence.

In witness whc?rcof the parties thereto have caused this agreement to be executed the day and year
first before written.

Special Conditions of Contract.

Along with conditions given in the agreement form. all other conditions like conditions of N.I.T.

& its enclosures,

conditions of tender decision order. condition of Administrative sanction.

conditions of technical sanction. the instruction issued from time to time by the Govt. officials in
any form will be applicable.

D

2)
3)
4)
5)

6)
7

Hire charge of departmentally supplied Road Roller in any will be recovered on the rate
applicable.

Cost of Empty bitumen drums will be recovered on the rate applicable.

Form M & N with affidavit and clearance challan from Mining Department should be
deposited.

Material Test report from concerned Govt. Department should be deposited by the contractor
at his own cost and it should be satisfactory.

If defective materials are found at site, the contractor will be completely responsible for that.
The updated work programme shall be submitted at intervals of 30 days.

This agreement is valid subject to verifications of amount of security deposit, performance
security amount/performance guarantees amount. If in process of verification, these amount
in

any form found false, the agreement will deeded to be cancelled automatically and further
proper action will be taken as per govt. orders.

The common seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

In the presence of:

Biding signature of Employer

Biding signature of Contractor_

arpur Cons. Co. (P) Ld- ! mﬁﬂb %’ft_
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