Government of Bihar



RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT REVISED AGREEMENT DOCUMENT

Name of Work: Construction of Road Work Under (MR 3054), Package No.-MR-N/19-20 Bhagalpur/12 Under Gauradih/ Shahkund/ Sultanganj/ Jagdishpur/ Nathnagar Block.

Name of Agency: Amarpur Construction Co.(P) Ltd.

At+Po- Amarpur, Dist- Banka Pin Code: - 813105 Mob:- 9931060622, Gmail- k_09@ymail.com

Total Revised Agreement Cost: Rs. 6,11,63,057.00 (Rupees Six Crore Eleven Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Fifty Seven Only)

Rate Quoted:- Rate: 0.05 % below

16 MBD of Year <u>20-21</u> Agreement No: -

Date of Work Start -

15/09/2020

Date of Work Complete -

15/06/2021

Amarpur Cons. Co. (P) Ltd.

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division Bhagalpur

Pramod dr. Singh

Pramod dr. Singh

Pramod dr. Singh



(A) Standard Form of Agreement (REVISED AGREEMENT)

This agreement made the 15 Day of Selective 2003 of between The Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division.

Bhagalpur .(Hereinafter called "the Employer") of the part one and Amarpur Construction Co. (P) Ltd. At+Po-Amarpur, Dist-Banka. Bihar . (Herein after called "the contractor" of the other part).

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute output and performance based Rural Road contract for the Construction & 5 years maintenance of (Package No.): MR-N/19-20 Bhagalpur/12 under Gauradih/ Shahkund/ Sultanganj/ Jagdishpur/Nathnagar Block under 3054 MR Scheme (Year 2019-20) Details In BOQ (Which is Part of Agreement Paper) [name and identification number of contract] (hereinafter called "the works") and Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost:

Amarpur Cons. Co. (P) Ltd.

Promod. Ur. Amy

Director

प्रशंहलीय लेखा पदाधिकारी सामीण यार्थ विभाग समर्थ सम्बद्धाः कार्यपालक अभियंता प्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्

(herein after called " The works") and the employer has accepted the bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and remedying of any defects therein, at a contract price of rupees.

REVISED AGREEMENT DETAILS

(only Three Road Revised In this Group)

Road Name:-

- (1) Repair of Road From Fulwaria to Amarpur road.
- (2) Repair of Road From Bausi RCD Road Khiribandh to Mukharia Pokhar Road.
- (3) Repair of Road From Bausi PWD to Angari Path.

Road Name	Length (KM)	Construction Cost	Maintenance Cost	Total Cost
Repair of Road From PWD RoadMaksaspur Road(Kanu Tola) To Harijan Tola,	0.500	28,67,221,.00	5,05,365.00	33,72,586.00
Repair of Road From Datbat Gramin Cold Storage to Takkipur Via Salepur road.	1.200	68,26,265.00	11,02,824.00	79,29,089.00
Repair of Road From Fulwaria to Amarpur road.(Revised)	3.200	1,12,61,527.00	22,43,472.00	1,35,04,999.00
Repair of Road From Bausi RCD Road Khiribandh to Mukharia Pokhar Road(Revised)	1.810	68,62,210.00	15,55,051.00	84,17,261.00
Repair of Road From Bhagalpur Baunshi Road Ke (Baijani More) to Ramnagar harijan Tola Tak	2.700	88,66,748.00	26,30,581.00	1,14,97,329.00
Repair of Road From Bausi PWD to Angari Path(Revised)	2.200	1,48,97,005.00	15,44,788.00	1,64,41,793.00
Total:-	11.610	5,15,80,976.00	95,82,081.00	6,11,63,057.00

Constructions & 5-Years Maintenance Cost Rs. 6,11,63,057.00

(Rupees Six Crore Eleven Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Fifty Seven Only)

Amarpur Cons. Co. (P) Ltd.
Premod Liv. Singh
Director

प्रवरतीय हैला प्रदर्शिकारी andro with Reput

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमुखल भागल

(herein after called "The works") and the employer has accepted the bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and remedying of any defects therein, at a contract price of rupees.

PREVIOUS AGREEMENT DETAILS

Road Name	Length (KM)	Construction Cost	Maintenance Cost	Total Cost
Repair of Road From PWD RoadMaksaspur Road(Kanu Tola) To Harijan Tola,	0.500	28,67,221,.00	5,05,365.00	33,72,586.00
Repair of Road From Datbat Gramin Cold Storage to Takkipur Via Salepur road.	1.200	68,26,265.00	11,02,824.00	79,29,089.00
Repair of Road From Fulwaria to Amarpur road.	3.200	64,00,144.00	25,13,108.00	89,13,252.00
Repair of Road From Bausi RCD Road Khiribandh to Mukharia Pokhar Road	1.810	52,05,117.00	15,55,052.00	67,60,169.00
Repair of Road From Bhagalpur Baunshi Road Ke (Baijani More) to Ramnagar harijan Tola Tak		88,66,748.00	26,30,581.00	1,14,97,329.00
Repair of Road From Bausi PWD to Angari Path	2.200	87,26,984.00	18,02,049.00	1,05,29,033.00
Total:-	11.610	3,88,92,479.00	1,01,08,979.00	4,90,01,458.00

Constructions & 5-Years Maintenance Cost Rs. 4,90,01,458.00

(Rupees Four Crore Ninety Lakh One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Eight Only)

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSTH as follow:

- In this Agreement, Words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively
 assigned to them in the general conditions hereafter referred to, any they shall be deemed to
 form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract

Amarpur Cans. Co. (P) Lid.
Promed In Lingh
Director

प्रमंहलीय हेतवा प्रवाधिका ।।

कार्यपालक अभिधंती ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमुखल भागलपुर

53

- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and constructed as part of this Agreement, viz;
- i. Letter of Acceptance
- ii. Contractor's Bid:
- iii. Section VI- General Conditions:
- Section VII- Particular Conditions;
- Section V- Technical Specifications (General and Supplementary Technical Specifications);
- vi. Appendix A-Drawings
- vii. Section IV- Works Schedule
- viii. Quality Plan for Output and Performance Based Road Contract as per Clause A14.1 of the Technical Specifications
- ix. Appendices to the contract
- x. Addenda issued during bid period
- xi. Any other relevand documents Listed in theparticular conditions together with any post bid correspondence.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Special Conditions of Contract.

Along with conditions given in the agreement form, all other conditions like conditions of N.I.T. & its enclosures, conditions of tender decision order, condition of Administrative sanction, conditions of technical sanction, the instruction issued from time to time by the Govt. officials in any form will be applicable.

- Hire charge of departmentally supplied Road Roller in any will be recovered on the rate applicable.
- 2) Cost of Empty bitumen drums will be recovered on the rate applicable.
- 3) Form M & N with affidavit and clearance challan from Mining Department should be deposited.
- 4) Material Test report from concerned Govt. Department should be deposited by the contractor at his own cost and it should be satisfactory.
- 5) If defective materials are found at site, the contractor will be completely responsible for that.
- 6) The updated work programme shall be submitted at intervals of 30 days.
- 7) This agreement is valid subject to verifications of amount of security deposit, performance security amount/performance guarantees amount. If in process of verification, these amount in

any form found false, the agreement will deeded to be cancelled automatically and further proper action will be taken as per govt. orders.

The common seal of	
Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:	
Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said	
In the presence of: Biding signature of Employer	
Biding signature of Contractor	

Amarpur Cons. Co. (P) Ltd.
Pranned In lings

जत्मि हिन्दि है । प्रशासनीय लेखा पदाधिकारी ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग ग्रामी प्रगांडल, भागलपुर कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमुख्ल भागलपुर